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BRAZIL (3)
Itatiai, Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro

COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne

FRANCE (1)
Lafrancaise

GERMANY (2)
Bonn, Koln

GREECE (3)
Aigio, Athens, Petropouli

INDIA (1)
Hyderabad

ROMANIA (2)
Busteni, Margineni

SPAIN (1)
Ubeda

TUNISIA (1)
Bizerte

VIETNAM (5)
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Bién Hoa, Ha N6i Academy, H6 Chi Minh City NT,

H6 Chi Minh City VAIS, Nam Dinh
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Athens

Bién Hoa LTV
Bizerte

Bonn
Busteni
Guarne

Ha Noi Academy

Ho Chi Minh City
NT

H6 Chi Minh City
VAIS

Hyderabad
Itataia

Koln
Lafrancaise
Margineni

Nam Dinh
Petroupoli
Piranguinho
Rio de Janeiro

Ubeda

Greece
Greece
Viét Nam
Tunisia
Germany
Romania
Colombia
Viét Nam
Viét Nam
Vietnam
India
Brazil
Germany
France
Romania
Viét Nam
Greece
Brazil
Brazil

Spain

1st High School of Aigio
Exp school agion anargyron
LTV school for the gifted

Ecole Primaire Raouabi

Experimental school Agion
Anargyron

Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Grupo Astrofanaticos

Tru'ong Song Ngir Hanoi
Academy

Nguyen Trai High School

Vietnam Australia
international school

Space Adhyaan

Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

Experimental school Agion
Anargyron

Collége Antonin Perbosc
Gh. Popescu School
My Loc High School

40 Junior High School
Universidade Federal de
Itajuba

Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

Colegio Salesiano Santo
Domingo Savio

38.252

38.027

10.957

37.284

50.734

45.416

6.274

21.073

10.760

10.766

17.385

-22.491

50.941

44.127

44.533

20.444

38.036

-22.411

-22.890

38.017

22.079

23.726

106.864

9.868

7.100

25.535

-75.449

105.803

106.712

106.663

78.487

-44.559

6.958

1.237

24.554

106.129

23.674

-45.535

-43.317

-3.367



Aigio, Greece

Latitude (*) +N-5 | Longitude () +E-W
n
= Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
S S S " S
06 May 2019 12cm 21.8°
07 May 2019 30cm 11.8cm 21.5°
16 May 2019 30.0cm 10.7cm 19.6°

06/05/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
06/05/2019 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°

B0 27.7° Lafrancaise
\ A

/' = 21.8° Aigio

i 360° x 653km
Distance Angle . - -
r—— 360° circumference 57 75 - 91.8° 39844 km
653km [07.7° - 21.8°







Athens, Greece

Fiag__|City | Country [School | Latitude () N/ | Longitude (") EI-W

L

ni— Athens Greece Exp school agion anargyron 38.027 23.726
Date  [Gromon _______ [Shadow ________JAngle |

07 May 2019 246cm 92cm 20.5°

07/05/2019 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
07/05/2019 (Bien Hoa LTV-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.957°

== 20.5° Athens

3007km
T —
6.2° Bién Hoa LTV
Distance Angle °
circumference 380° circumference = 360° x_3007km = 40544 km

20.5° + 6.2°

3007km | 20.5°46.2°







Bién Hoa LTV, Viét Nam

/ g -
Y B |
Laude () 5. | Longede () sE1W

Bien Hoa LTV Viét Nam LTV school for the gifted 10.957 106.864
e oo st e

06 May 2019 89.7cm -10cm

07 May 2019 45cm -4.9cm a2

08 May 2019 45.0cm -4.6cm R

07/05/2019 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°
07/05/2019 (Bien Hoa LTV-Viet Nam) Latitude: 10.957°

== 20.5° Athens

3007km
T —
6.2° Bién Hoa LTV
Distance Angle °
circumference 380° circumference = 360° x_3007km = 40544 km

20.5° + 6.2°

3007km | 20.5°46.2°







Bizerte, Tunisia

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868

Date " lGromon ——Shadow ngie |
20 May 2019 34.0cm 34.5cm 45.4°
21 May 2019 48.0cm 17.5cm 20.0°
23 May 2019 48.5cm 15.5ecm 17.7°
24 May 2019 23.5cm 6.5cm 155

23/05/2019 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
23/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

Kl 17.7° Bizerte

6632km

Es343.1° Piranguinho

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

6632km | 17.7°+43.1°

360° x 6632km _
17.7°+ 43.4° _ >2268 km
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Bonn, Germany

e

- k i, o - "‘L.‘
Flag | City | Country ool o Lattude () N5 | Longade () s/

- Bonn Germany Experimental school Agion Anargyron 50.734 7.100
Date  [Goomon  |Shadow _ lAngle
15 May 2019 30.0cm 19.0cm 323

15/05/2019 (Bonn-Germany) Latitude: 50.734°
15/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

I 32.3°Bonn

8126km

41.1° Piranguinho

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360° x_8126km
32.3°+ 41.1°

8126km |32.3°4+41.1°

= 39855 km







Busteni, Romania

L

Laitude () +N-S | Longtude (*) +EI-W

I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
Dot TGnomon Shadow Angle |
02 May 2019 19.2cm 11.0cm 29.8°

03 May 2019 24.8cm 14cm 29.4°

06 May 2019 22cm 12cm 28.6°

09 May 2019 100cm 52.4cm 2.1

10 May 2019 100.0cm 51.8cm 27.4°

13 May 2019 100.0cm 50.4cm 26.7°

14 May 2019 24.0cm 12.0cm 26.6°

15 May 2019 22.2cm 11.0cm 26.4°

20 May 2019 100.0cm 47.0cm 252"

22 May 2019 100.0cm 46.2cm 24.8°

28 May 2019 100.0cm 44cm 23.7

29 May 2019 100cm 43.7cm 23.6°

02/05/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
02/05/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Bl 29.8° Busteni

4349km

m= 9.3° Guarne

Distance Angle °
circurmference 360° circumference - 360 xo 4349"5"“ — 40042 km
4349km |29.8°49.3° 29.8°+ 9.3







Guarne, Colombia

Latitude () +N-S | Longitud () ~EIW

i Guarne  Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449
Dot TGnomon [Shadow  lAngle |
01 May 2019 30.5cm -4.8cm -8.9°

02 May 2019 30.5cm -5.0cm 05

03 May 2019 30.5cm -5.1cm .5°

09 May 2019 30.5cm -5.9cm -10.9°

16 May 2019 30.5cm -6.9cm 2. F

20 May 2019 30.5cm -7.4cm -13.6°

22 May 2019 30.5cm -7.8cm -14.3°

02/05/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
02/05/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Bl 29.8° Busteni

4349km

m= 9.3° Guarne

Distance Angle °
circurmference 360° circumference - 360 xo 4349"5"“ — 40042 km
4349km |29.8°49.3° 29.8°+ 9.3







Ha Noi Academy, Viét Nam

Latitude (°) Longltude( )
Flag | City Country +N/-S

Ha Noi Viét Trudng Song Ngif Hanoi 21.073 105.803
Academy Nam Academy

L S 2 S
13 May 2019 88.0cm 4.,5cm
15 May 2019 56.5cm 2.4cm 2.4°
16 May 2019 56.5cm 2.2cm 2.2°

16/05/2019 (Ha Noi Academy-Viét Nam) Latitude: 21.073°
16/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

2.2° Ha Noi Academy

4831km

EE341.3° Piranguinho

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

4831km | 2.2° +41.3°

360° x 4831km _
> oo o 4130 = 39981km







Hé Chi Minh City NT, Viét Nam

Latitude (*) +N/-S | Longitude (°) +E/-W

Ho Chi Minh City NT  Viét Nam Nguyen Trai High School 10.760 106.712
L S S S

01 May 2019 77.3cm -6.0cm

04 May 2019 100cm -8.8cm =5

06 May 2019 100cm -8.8cm 57

01/05/2019 (H6 Chi Minh City NT-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.76°
01/05/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

4.4°H6 Chi Minh City NT
T —

498KmM | T

== 8.9° Guarne

Distance | Angle circumference = o0 X 19K _ 39840 km

circumference 360° B. go - 44 @

498km B9 -44°







Ho6 Chi Minh City VAIS, Vietham

Latitude (°) Longrtude( )
Flag | City Country | School +N/-S +E/-W

HG6 Chi Minh City Vietnam Australia international

VAIS Vietnam school 10.766 106.663
L [ S ™ ™" S
15 May 2019 41.8cm -6.0cm

15/05/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
15/05/2019 (H6 Chi Minh City VAIS-Viét Nam) Latitude: 10.766°

BE 26.4° Busteni

3850km

8.2°H6 Chi Minh City VAIS

Distance Angle °
circumference | 360° circumference = 00~ X 3850km
26.4° + 8.2°

3850km | 26.4°48.2°

= 40058 km







Hyderabad, India

Flag _|Cty | Country |School | Latitude () +N:S | Longitude (7) sEI-W

——— Hyderabad India Space Adhyaan 17.385 78.487
S S S,
09 May 2019 10.0cm 0.0cm

09/05/2019 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
09/05/2019 (Hyderabad-India) Latitude: 17.385°

Bl 27.7° Busteni

3114km

== 0° Hyderabad

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

3114km | 27.7°+0°

360° x 3114km _
77t oo 40471 km







Itatiaia, Brazil

Laitude (*) N5 | Longeude () 7E-W

E Itatiaia Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo -22.491 -44 559
e o Lshedon _nde
13 May 2019 500.0cm -400.0cm

13/05/2019 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
13/05/2019 (ltatiaia-Brazil) Latitude: -22.491°

Al 25.8° Lafrancaise

7401km

E=3 38.7° Itatiaia

360° x 7401km _
258°+ 38.7° 41308 km

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

7401km | 25.8°+ 38.7°







Koln, Germany

.u_(! Lo

Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W
- Koln Germany Experimental school Agion Anargyron 50.941 6.958

Date — lGromon  [Shadow  lAngle
14 May 2019 30.0cm 19.5cm 33.0°

14/05/2019 (Koln-Germany) Latitude: 50.941°
14/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

B 33° Koin

8149km

40.8° Piranguinho

Distance Angle o
circumference 3J60° circumference = 360° x_8149km
33° + 40.8°

8149km |33° +40.8°

= 39751 km
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Lafrancaise, France

Flag__]City | Country [School ________|Latitude (') +N/S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44,127 1.237
Date " Gromon [Shadow lArge |
06 May 2019 100.0cm 52.5cm 7

10 May 2019 100cm 50.3cm 26.7°

13 May 2019 100.0cm 48.4cm 25.8°

16 May 2019 100.0cm 47.5cm 25.4°

20 May 2019 100.0cm 45.3cm 24.4°

23 May 2019 100cm 44.1cm 23.8°

24 May 2019 100.0cm 43.0cm 3.3

16/05/2019 (Lafrangaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
16/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

il 25.4° Lafrancaise

7392km

=3 41.3° Piranguinho

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 32? 4§ 7349‘?'(32] = 39897 km
7392km | 25.4°+ 41.3° 4+ .







Margineni, Romania

I I Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44,533 24,554
Date  [Gromon ___|Shadow ____|Angle |
09 May 2019 100cm 52.5cm 21.T°

09/05/2019 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
09/05/2019 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

BN 27.7° Margineni

4251km

m= 10.9° Guarne

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360° x 4251km
27.7° + 10.9°

4251km | 27.7°+10.9°

= 39647 km
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Nam Dinh, Viét Nam

Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (") +E1-W
Nam Dinh  Viét Nam My Loc High School 20.444 106.129
S [ S ™ ™ S,

11 May 2019 63.0cm 7.3cm
16 May 2019 57.0cm 1.3cm 3
17 May 2019 58.9cm 1.2cm 1.2

16/05/2019 (Nam Dinh-Viet Nam) Latitude: 20.444°
16/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

1.3° Nam DPinh

4761km

EE341.3° Piranguinho

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 ox 4761 kT = 40234 km
4761km | 1.3° +41.3° 1.3° + 41.3
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Petroupoli, Greece

Fisg ity | Country [school | Loitude () N5 | Longitude () -5/

- —
Petroupoli  Greece 40 Junior High School 38.036 23.674
Dote " Gromon [Shadow lArge |
22 May 2019 60.0cm 19.1cm 7.7
23 May 2019 60cm 19cm 17.6°

23/05/2019 (Petroupolis-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
23/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

(= 17.6° Petroupolis

E343.1° Piranguinho

Distance Angle

circumference 360° CIrcumference - 360" f 6716kT = 39831 km
6716km | 17.6°+ 43.1° 17.6°+ 431




I J:.'




Piranguinho, Brazil

Laitude (") +NI-5 | Longitude () “E1-W

m Piranguinho Brazil Universidade Federal de Itajuba  -22.411 -45.535
14 May 2019 70.0cm -60.4cm -40.8°
15 May 2019 70.0cm -61.0cm -41.1°
16 May 2019 70.0cm -61.5cm -41.3°
20 May 2019 70.0cm -64.1cm -42.5°
23 May 2019 70cm -65.6cm -38.7°
28 May 2019 70.0cm -67.4cm -43.9°

16/05/2019 (Ha Noi Academy-Viét Nam) Latitude: 21.073°
16/05/2019 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

2.2° Ha Noi Academy

4831km

EE341.3° Piranguinho

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 ox 4831 kT = 39981 km
4831km | 2.2° +41.3° 2.2° + 41.3
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Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

Flag city | country School | Ltitude () ' | Longtude () /W

m Rio de Janeiro Brazil Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo -22.890 -43.317
Date " Gromon [shadow _ lagle
03 May 2019 100cm -68cm -34.2°
06 May 2019 100.0cm -68.0cm -34.2°
07 May 2019 100cm -68cm -34.2°
09 May 2019 100.0cm -68.0cm -34.2°
10 May 2019 100cm -68cm -34.2°
14 May 2019 100.0cm -70.0cm -35.0°
20 May 2019 100cm -80cm -38.7°
21 May 2019 100.0cm -80.0cm -38.7°
22 May 2019 100cm -80cm -38.7°
23 May 2019 100.0cm -80.0cm -38.7°
27 May 2019 100cm -80cm -38.7°
28 May 2019 100.0cm -82.0cm -39.4°
29 May 2019 100cm -82cm -39.4°
30 May 2019 100cm -83cm -39.7°
31 May 2019 100cm -83cm -39.7°

21/05/2019 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
21/05/2019 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

Kl 20° Bizerte

6685km

E=2 38.7° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

6685km [ 20° +38.7°

360° x 6685km _
20° + 38.7° - 40998 km







Ubeda, Spain

Flag | City |Country [School | Latitude () +N-S | Longitude (°) sE/W
——

L Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367
Date  lGomon [Shadow __ |Ange |
10 May 2019 120cm 44.5cm 20.3°
17 May 2019 120.0cm 39.7cm 18.3°
31 May 2019 119.9cm 36.1cm 16.8°

17/05/2019 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
17/05/2019 (Nam Dinh-Viét Nam) Latitude: 20.444°

== 18.3° Ubeda

1952km
1.2° Nam Dinh
. 360° x 1952k
Distance | Angle circumference = ox 5 M - 41095 km
|circumference 360° 183 - 12

1952km [18.3° -1.2°










